all the materials, equipment and services called for under this Agreement, and perform all other 
work, if any, described in the Contract Specifications. 

4. COMPENSATION. 

The CONSUL TANT agrees to perform all of the services included in Section 2 for 
a total all inclusive sum not-to-exceed fee of Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($24,850), in accordance with Exhibit A. The total all inclusive sum shall include all labor, 
materials, taxes, profit, overhead, insurance, subcontractor/subconsultant costs and all other 
costs and expenses incurred by the CONSUL TANT. The hourly rate by personnel category